A TLED solution for
your application
T8
Our TLEDs are available in InstantFit (Type A / Type C) or MainsFit (Ballast bypass /
Type B) versions. The InstantFit lamps work on a broad variety of ballasts and LED
drivers. Only InstantFit has over 15,000 lamp & ballast combinations delivering even
light output, energy savings and a long lifetime. Our MainsFit products feature a
double-ended design, simplifying installation while a proprietary safety circuit

T-Storage (Min) -40 °C
Approval and application
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy Consumption kWh/
1000 h
469247 35T8/96-3500 IF FA8 10/1 - kWh
469254 35T8/96-4000 IF FA8 10/1 - kWh
470096 14T8/COR/48-830/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
470104 14T8/COR/48-835/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
470112 14T8/COR/48-840/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
470120 14T8/COR/48-850/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
553230 10T8/COR/48-840/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
553248 10T8/COR/48-850/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
553214 10T8/COR/48-830/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
553222 10T8/COR/48-835/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 - kWh
473926 13T8/MAS/48-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
473934 13T8/MAS/48-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
473942 13T8/MAS/48-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
473958 13T8/MAS/48-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
545178 15.5T8/MAS/48-830/IF23/P/DIM 25/1 - kWh
533372 15.5T8/MAS/48-835/IF24/P/DIM 25/1 - kWh
545194 15.5T8/MAS/48-840/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 - kWh
545200 15.5T8/MAS/48-850/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 - kWh
565580 8.9T8/MAS/48-830/IF15/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
565598 8.9T8/MAS/48-835/IF15/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
565606 8.9T8/MAS/48-840/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
565614 8.9T8/MAS/48-850/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
533018 30T8/COR/96-835/IF39/G/FA8 10/1 - kWh
533026 30T8/COR/96-840/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 - kWh
533034 30T8/COR/96-850/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 - kWh
535450 8.5T8/COR/24-830/MF11/G 10/1 - kWh
535468 8.5T8/COR/24-835/MF11/G 10/1 - kWh
535476 8.5T8/COR/24-840/MF11/G 10/1 - kWh
535484 8.5T8/COR/24-850/MF11/G 10/1 - kWh
535492 11.5T8/COR/36-830/MF13/G 10/1 - kWh
535500 11.5T8/COR/36-835/MF13/G 10/1 - kWh
535518 11.5T8/COR/36-840/MF14/G 10/1 - kWh
535526 11.5T8/COR/36-850/MF14/G 10/1 - kWh
535534 15.5T8-6U/COR/24-830/MF20/G 10/1 - kWh
535542 15.5T8-6U/COR/24-835/MF20/G 10/1 - kWh
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy Consumption kWh/
1000 h
535559 15.5T8-6U/COR/24-840/MF21/G 10/1 - kWh
535567 15.5T8-6U/COR/24-850/MF21/G 10/1 - kWh
542084 16T8/LED/48-840/IF18/G 25/1 - kWh
542092 16T8/LED/48-850/IF18/G 25/1 - kWh
539858 8.5T8/MAS/36-830/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
539874 8.5T8/MAS/36-840/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
539882 8.5T8/MAS/36-850/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
539866 8.5T8/MAS/36-835/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541813 7T8/MAS/24-830/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541821 7T8/MAS/24-835/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541839 7T8/MAS/24-840/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541847 7T8/MAS/24-850/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541854 13T8-6U/MAS/24-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541862 13T8-6U/MAS/24-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541870 13T8-6U/MAS/24-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
541888 13T8-6U/MAS/24-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 - kWh
600189 12.5T8/COR/48-840/FF18/G/DIM 25/1 -
600197 12.5T8/COR/48-850/FF18/G/DIM 25/1 -
560193 12.5T8/COR/48-835/FF17/G/DIM 25/1 -
575522 14.5T8/MAS/48-835/MF20/P 10/1 -
579441 10.5T8/MAS/48-835/MF15/P/DIM 25/1 -
579458 10.5T8/MAS/48-840/MF16/P/DIM 25/1 -
579466 10.5T8/MAS/48-850/MF16/P/DIM 25/1 -
579474 14.5T8/MAS/48-830/MF20/P/DIM 25/1 -
579482 14.5T8/MAS/48-835/MF20/P/DIM 25/1 -
579490 14.5T8/MAS/48-840/MF21/P/DIM 25/1 -
579508 14.5T8/MAS/48-850/MF21/P/DIM 25/1 -
579516 16.5T8/MAS/48-835/MF24/P/DIM 25/1 -
579524 16.5T8/MAS/48-840/MF25/P/DIM 25/1 -
579532 16.5T8/MAS/48-850/MF25/P/DIM 25/1 -
563452 9.9T8/COR/48-835/MF15/G 10/1 - kWh
563460 9.9T8/COR/48-840/MF16/G 10/1 - kWh
563478 9.9T8/COR/48-850/MF16/G 10/1 - kWh
563486 12T8/COR/48-830/MF17/G 10/1 - kWh
563494 12T8/COR/48-835/MF17/G 10/1 - kWh
T8
8Product family leaflet, 2023, April 7 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy Consumption kWh/
1000 h
563502 12T8/COR/48-840/MF18/G 10/1 - kWh
563510 12T8/COR/48-850/MF18/G 10/1 - kWh
563528 14.5T8/COR/48-830/MF20/G 10/1 - kWh
563536 14.5T8/COR/48-835/MF20/G 10/1 - kWh
563544 14.5T8/COR/48-840/MF21/G 10/1 - kWh
563551 14.5T8/COR/48-850/MF21/G 10/1 - kWh
579318 9.9T8/COR/48-835/MF15/G/DIM 25/1 -
579326 9.9T8/COR/48-840/MF16/G/DIM 25/1 -
579334 9.9T8/COR/48-850/MF16/G/DIM 25/1 -
579342 12T8/COR/48-830/MF17/G/DIM 25/1 -
579359 12T8/COR/48-835/MF17/G/DIM 25/1 -
579383 12T8/COR/48-840/MF18/G/DIM 25/1 -
579391 12T8/COR/48-850/MF18/G/DIM 25/1 -
575134 42T8HO/COR/96-840/MF54/G/FA8 10/1 -
575142 42T8HO/COR/96-850/MF54/G/FA8 10/1 -
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy Consumption kWh/
1000 h
575720 33T8/COR/96-840/MF44/G/FA8 10/1 -
575738 33T8/COR/96-850/MF44/G/FA8 10/1 -
575746 42T8HO/COR/96-840/MF54/G/R17d 10/1 -
575753 42T8HO/COR/96-850/MF54/G/R17d 10/1 -
577767 14.5T8/CNG/48-835/MF17/G 25/1 -
577775 14.5T8/CNG/48-840/MF18/G 25/1 -
577783 14.5T8/CNG/48-850/MF18/G 25/1 -
577791 14.5T8/CNG/48-865/MF18/G 25/1 -
579045 16.5T8/CNG/48-835/MF20/G 25/1 -
579052 16.5T8/CNG/48-840/MF21/G 25/1 -
579060 16.5T8/CNG/48-850/MF21/G 25/1 -
579284 15T8/COR/48-835/MF20/G/120-347V 25/1 -
579292 15T8/COR/48-840/MF21/G/120-347V 25/1 -
579300 15T8/COR/48-850/MF21/G/120-347V 25/1 -
579672 14.5T8/COR/48-5CCT/MF18/G/DIM 25/1 -
Controls and dimming
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
469247 35T8/96-3500 IF FA8 10/1 No
469254 35T8/96-4000 IF FA8 10/1 No
470096 14T8/COR/48-830/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
470104 14T8/COR/48-835/IF20/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
470112 14T8/COR/48-840/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
470120 14T8/COR/48-850/IF21/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
553230 10T8/COR/48-840/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
553248 10T8/COR/48-850/IF16/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
553214 10T8/COR/48-830/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
553222 10T8/COR/48-835/IF15/G/DIM 10/1 Yes
473926 13T8/MAS/48-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
473934 13T8/MAS/48-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
473942 13T8/MAS/48-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
473958 13T8/MAS/48-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
545178 15.5T8/MAS/48-830/IF23/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
533372 15.5T8/MAS/48-835/IF24/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
545194 15.5T8/MAS/48-840/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
545200 15.5T8/MAS/48-850/IF25/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
565580 8.9T8/MAS/48-830/IF15/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
565598 8.9T8/MAS/48-835/IF15/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
565606 8.9T8/MAS/48-840/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
565614 8.9T8/MAS/48-850/IF16/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
533018 30T8/COR/96-835/IF39/G/FA8 10/1 No
533026 30T8/COR/96-840/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 No
533034 30T8/COR/96-850/IF42/G/FA8 10/1 No
535450 8.5T8/COR/24-830/MF11/G 10/1 No
535468 8.5T8/COR/24-835/MF11/G 10/1 No
535476 8.5T8/COR/24-840/MF11/G 10/1 No
535484 8.5T8/COR/24-850/MF11/G 10/1 No
535492 11.5T8/COR/36-830/MF13/G 10/1 No
535500 11.5T8/COR/36-835/MF13/G 10/1 No
535518 11.5T8/COR/36-840/MF14/G 10/1 No
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
535526 11.5T8/COR/36-850/MF14/G 10/1 No
535534 15.5T8-6U/COR/24-830/MF20/G 10/1 No
535542 15.5T8-6U/COR/24-835/MF20/G 10/1 No
535559 15.5T8-6U/COR/24-840/MF21/G 10/1 No
535567 15.5T8-6U/COR/24-850/MF21/G 10/1 No
542084 16T8/LED/48-840/IF18/G 25/1 No
542092 16T8/LED/48-850/IF18/G 25/1 No
539858 8.5T8/MAS/36-830/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
539874 8.5T8/MAS/36-840/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
539882 8.5T8/MAS/36-850/IF14/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
539866 8.5T8/MAS/36-835/IF13/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
541813 7T8/MAS/24-830/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
541821 7T8/MAS/24-835/IF10/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
541839 7T8/MAS/24-840/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
541847 7T8/MAS/24-850/IF11/P/DIM 10/1 Only with specific dimmers
541854 13T8-6U/MAS/24-830/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 Yes
541862 13T8-6U/MAS/24-835/IF20/P/DIM 10/1 Yes
541870 13T8-6U/MAS/24-840/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 Yes
541888 13T8-6U/MAS/24-850/IF21/P/DIM 10/1 Yes
600189 12.5T8/COR/48-840/FF18/G/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
600197 12.5T8/COR/48-850/FF18/G/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
560193 12.5T8/COR/48-835/FF17/G/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
575522 14.5T8/MAS/48-835/MF20/P 10/1 Limited
579441 10.5T8/MAS/48-835/MF15/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579458 10.5T8/MAS/48-840/MF16/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579466 10.5T8/MAS/48-850/MF16/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579474 14.5T8/MAS/48-830/MF20/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579482 14.5T8/MAS/48-835/MF20/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579490 14.5T8/MAS/48-840/MF21/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579508 14.5T8/MAS/48-850/MF21/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579516 16.5T8/MAS/48-835/MF24/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579524 16.5T8/MAS/48-840/MF25/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
T8
9Product family leaflet, 2023, April 7 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
579532 16.5T8/MAS/48-850/MF25/P/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
563452 9.9T8/COR/48-835/MF15/G 10/1 Limited
563460 9.9T8/COR/48-840/MF16/G 10/1 Limited
563478 9.9T8/COR/48-850/MF16/G 10/1 Limited
563486 12T8/COR/48-830/MF17/G 10/1 Limited
563494 12T8/COR/48-835/MF17/G 10/1 Limited
563502 12T8/COR/48-840/MF18/G 10/1 Limited
563510 12T8/COR/48-850/MF18/G 10/1 Limited
563528 14.5T8/COR/48-830/MF20/G 10/1 Limited
563536 14.5T8/COR/48-835/MF20/G 10/1 Limited
563544 14.5T8/COR/48-840/MF21/G 10/1 Limited
563551 14.5T8/COR/48-850/MF21/G 10/1 Limited
579318 9.9T8/COR/48-835/MF15/G/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579326 9.9T8/COR/48-840/MF16/G/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579334 9.9T8/COR/48-850/MF16/G/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579342 12T8/COR/48-830/MF17/G/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579359 12T8/COR/48-835/MF17/G/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
579383 12T8/COR/48-840/MF18/G/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
Order Code Full Product Name Dimmable
579391 12T8/COR/48-850/MF18/G/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
575134 42T8HO/COR/96-840/MF54/G/FA8 10/1 Limited
575142 42T8HO/COR/96-850/MF54/G/FA8 10/1 Limited
575720 33T8/COR/96-840/MF44/G/FA8 10/1 Limited
575738 33T8/COR/96-850/MF44/G/FA8 10/1 Limited
575746 42T8HO/COR/96-840/MF54/G/R17d 10/1 Limited
575753 42T8HO/COR/96-850/MF54/G/R17d 10/1 Limited
577767 14.5T8/CNG/48-835/MF17/G 25/1 Limited
577775 14.5T8/CNG/48-840/MF18/G 25/1 Limited
577783 14.5T8/CNG/48-850/MF18/G 25/1 Limited
577791 14.5T8/CNG/48-865/MF18/G 25/1 Limited
579045 16.5T8/CNG/48-835/MF20/G 25/1 Limited
579052 16.5T8/CNG/48-840/MF21/G 25/1 Limited
579060 16.5T8/CNG/48-850/MF21/G 25/1 Limited
579284 15T8/COR/48-835/MF20/G/120-347V 25/1 Limited
579292 15T8/COR/48-840/MF21/G/120-347V 25/1 Limited
579300 15T8/COR/48-850/MF21/G/120-347V 25/1 Limited
579672 14.5T8/COR/48-5CCT/MF18/G/DIM 25/1 Only with specific dimmers
Operating and electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Input Frequency Voltage (Nom) Wattage Equivalent Power (Nom) Starting Time (Nom)
469247 35T8/96-3500 IF FA8 10/1 50000-64000 Hz 280-410 V 96 W 35 W -
469254 35T8/96-4000 IF FA8 10/1 50000-64000 Hz 280-410 V 96 W 35 W -